

Legislation Text

File #: 2024-0398, Version: 1

Public Hearing: YES D NO Department: Board of Commissioners - District 4

<u>SUBJECT:</u> Commission District(s): District 4

Allocation of \$50,000.00 from District 4 American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA) from POETA account #106388. 63230.521209.10.4. 602778 to Wade Walker YMCA.

Information Contact: Commissioner Steve Bradshaw

Phone Number: 404-371-4749

PURPOSE:

Distribute \$50,000.00 of Federal America Rescue Plan Act (ARPA) funds reserved for District 4 from POETA #106388. 63230.521209.10.4. 602778 to Wade Walker YMCA for the purpose of helping individuals and families

NEED/IMPACT:

Wade Walker YMCA has a need for financial support to deliver educational, recreational and food distribution services and resources.

FISCAL IMPACT:

Distribute \$50,000.00 of Federal America Rescue Plan Act (ARPA) funds reserved for District 4 from POETA #106388. 63230.521209.10.4. 602778 to Wade Walker YMCA.

RECOMMENDATION:

To approve the resolution and authorize the chief executive officer to execute all necessary documents.